504392751 06/01/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4439448

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PAUL A. SELLE	05/26/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CMD CORPORATION
Street Address:	2901 EAST PERSHING STREET
City:	APPLETON
State/Country:	WISCONSIN
Postal Code:	54911

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15595894

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (920)954-1098

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9209541099

Email: george.corrigan@corrigan.pro

Correspondent Name: GEORGE R. CORRIGAN CORRIGAN LAW OFFICE

Address Line 1:2168 COLLADAY POINT DRIVEAddress Line 4:STOUGHON, WISCONSIN 53589

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CMD 249
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GEORGE R. CORRIGAN
SIGNATURE:	/George R. Corrigan/
DATE SIGNED:	06/01/2017

Total Attachments: 1

source=Paul Selle. Assignment Agrmt 5.26#page1.tif

PATENT 504392751 REEL: 042563 FRAME: 0431

01 Practitioner's Docket No: U.S. Rights and Foreign Rights; U.S. Application and Foreign Applications For:

By:

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

ASSIGNOR: Paul A. Selle

W2598 Aspen Court

Appleton, WI 54915 USA

hereby gives, assigns, and transfers to:

ASSIGNEE: CMD Corporation

2901 East Pershing Street Appleton, WI USA

(State of Formation: Wisconsin)

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the Assignee the entire right, title, and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in any invention conceived between May 16, 1994 and July 15, 2016

and which may be found in one or more Patent Applications:

13

and any legal equivalent of in the U.S. or foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Patent.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR allows and insists that 37 CFR 1.64 be used by ASSIGNEE to accomplish 37 CFR 1.63 Declaration, for any and all, U.S. Applications or foreign applications for a patent.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunto set hand and seal this we day of hereunto set hand and seal this we day of hereunto.

િલ્લા લ <u>ફેટીટ</u> Signature of Paul A. Selle May 2 6, 2017 Date:

NOTARIZATION ACCOMPANYING ASSIGNMENT

State: Wisconsin

County: Caluan +

Before me this A day of Man along personally appeared the above named individual, and who is executing the above ASSIGNMENT of his own free will for the purpose stated above.

Notary Public, (May 1997)
My Commission expires: 1-25-79

PATENT REEL: 042563 FRAME: 0432

RECORDED: 06/01/2017